## SB0610/183425/1

BY: Senator Cassilly

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 610, AS AMENDED

On page 2 of Senator Young's Amendments (SB0610/903729/1), in line 6 of Amendment No. 2, strike "two" and substitute "six"; in line 8, strike "14" and substitute "18"; in line 14, after "(v)" insert "two representatives from the Maryland Forestry Association;

<u>(vi)</u>";

in lines 15, 16, and 17, strike "(vii)", "(viii)", and "(viii)", respectively, and substitute "(vii)", "(viii)", and "(ix)", respectively; and in line 17, strike "two" and substitute "four".

On page 3 of Senator Young's Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(ix)" and substitute "(x)".